
2021 GHSA GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS (May 17-18)

State

BOYS 7A GIRLS

Host School: Tift Co. H.S. Host School: Colquitt Co. H.S.

GHSA Host Rep: Caleb Rice (crice@tiftschools.com) GHSA Host Rep: Shannon Hall (shannon.hall@colquitt.k12.ga.us)

Host Rep Cell: 229-848-6787 Host Rep Cell: 229-589-1191

Course: Springhill CC Course: Sunset CC

Course Pro: Kris Mahoney Course Pro: Bob Windom

Contact Information: 229-382-6745 Contact Information: 229-890-5555

Sectionals

BOTH (May 4th)

Host School:  Etowah

GHSA Host Rep:  Jake Harris (Jake.Harris@cherokeek12.net)

Host Rep Cell:  770-896-3943

Course:  Mirror Lake, Villa Rica

Course Pro:  Jake Ledford

Contact Information: 770-459-5599

State

BOYS 6A GIRLS

Host School: Carrollton Host School: Carrollton

GHSA Host Rep: Kurt Hitzeman GHSA Host Rep: Kurt Hitzeman

Host Rep Cell: 803-240-8139 Host Rep Cell: 803-240-8139

Course: Sunset Hills CC Course: Sunset Hills CC

Course Pro: Justin Japour Course Pro: Justin Japour

Contact Information: 770-834-6656 Contact Information: 770-834-6656

Sectionals

BOYS (May 3) GIRLS (May 3)

Host School:  Glynn Academy Host School:  Glynn Academy



GHSA Host Rep:  Mike Zito(mzito1207@gmail.com) GHSA Host Rep:  Brett 'Kip' Hall(brett.hall@glynn.k12.ga.us)

Host Rep Cell:  912-996-6205 Host Rep Cell:  770-899-9246

Course:  Jekyll Island Golf course  (Pine Lakes) Course:  Jekyll Island Golf course  (Indian Mounds)

Course Pro:  Spencer Brookman Course Pro:  Spencer Brookman

Contact Information: 912-635-2368 Contact Information: 912-635-2368

State

BOYS 5A GIRLS

Host School:  Harris County Host School:  Harris County

GHSA Host Rep: Alex Moore (moore-a@harris.k12.ga.us) GHSA Host Rep: Alex Moore (moore-a@harris.k12.ga.us)

Host Rep Cell: 478-494-4584 Host Rep Cell: 478-494-4584

Course: Green Island CC Course: Green Island CC

Course Pro: Matt Heitmueller Course Pro: Matt Heit mueller

Contact Information: 706-324-3706 Contact Information: 706-324-3706

Sectionals

BOTH (May 4th)

Host School:  Northside, Columbus

GHSA Host Rep:  Kevin Jeffcoat(Jeffcoat.Kevin.M@muscogee.k12.ga.us)

Host Rep Cell:  334-468-0061

Course:  Maple Ridge GC

Course Pro:  Mike Gill

Contact Information: 706-569-0966

State Only (No Sectionals)

BOYS 4A GIRLS

Host School:  North Oconee Host School: North Oconee

GHSA Host Rep: Kevin Stewart (kstewart@oconeeschools.org) GHSA Host Rep: Rob Melton (rmelton@oconeeschools.org)

Host Rep Cell: 404-644-1427 Host Rep Cell: 912-682-9124

Course:  Univ. of Georgia Golf Course Course: Univ. of Georgia Golf Course

Course Pro: Matt Peterson (matt.peterson@uga.edu) Course Pro: Matt Peterson (matt.peterson@uga.edu)

Contact Information: 706-369-6491  (golf course number) Contact Information: 706-369-6491  (golf course number)



BOYS 3A GIRLS

Host School: Westminster Host School: White County

GHSA Host Rep: Tim Downes (timdownes@westminster.net) GHSA Host Rep: Darrell Dorsey (darrell.dorsey@white.k12.ga.us)

Host Rep Cell: 404-354-4562 Host Rep Cell: 706-969-0482

Course: Cateechee GC Course: Apple Mountain

Course Pro: Shannon Howell Course Pro: Chad Fields (cfields@browngolf.net )

Contact Information: 706-856-3323 Contact Information: 678-777-2555 

BOYS 2A GIRLS

Host School:  Bleckley County Host School:  Bleckley County

GHSA Host Rep: Dave Wiegert (dwiegert@bleckleyschools.org) GHSA Host Rep: Dave Wiegert (dwiegert@bleckleyschools.org)

Host Rep Cell: (478) 308-2047 Host Rep Cell: (478) 308-2047

Course: Southern Hills Course: Southern Hills

Course Pro: Buster Clark Course Pro: Buster Clark

Contact Information: (478) 783-0600 Contact Information: (478) 783-0600

BOYS A Public GIRLS

Host School: Lake Oconee Academy Host School: Lake Oconee Academy

GHSA Host Rep: Josh Martz (josh.martz@lakeoconeeacademy.org) GHSA Host Rep: Josh Martz (josh.martz@lakeoconeeacademy.org)

Host Rep Cell: 706-347-1419 Host Rep Cell: 706-347-1419

Course: The National Course @ Reynolds Course: The National Course @ Reynolds

Course Pro: Ryan Frisch Course Pro: Ryan Frisch

Contact Information: 706-467-1451  Contact Information: 706-467-1451  

BOYS A Private GIRLS

Host School: Holy Innocents Host School: Holy Innocents

GHSA Host Rep: Jason Rutledge (jason.rutledge@hies.org) GHSA Host Rep: Jason Rutledge (jason.rutledge@hies.org)

Host Rep Cell: 325-518-4411  Host Rep Cell: 325-518-4411

Course: Heritage Golf Links Course: Heritage Golf Links

Course Pro:  Kevin Woodruff, 770-493-4520 Course Pro:  Kevin Woodruff, 770-493-4520

Contact Information: kevin.woodruff@heritagegolflinks.com Contact Information: kevin.woodruff@heritagegolflinks.com


